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Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2019 Tax Year)
Table 6: Individual Tax filers by Major Source of Income, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

Tax Bracket

$47,630 or less $47,630 - $95,259 $95,259 - $147,667 $147,667 - $210,371 $210,371 or more All Brackets

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Newfoundland and Labrador Paid Employment 110,780 71,710 20,740 4,930 2,400 210,560
Investment 2,360 1,070 470 280 460 4,640
Pension 104,070 14,640 890 160 50 119,800
Social Benefits 53,380 720 - - - 54,100
Self-employment 6,260 3,560 750 330 400 11,300
Other 16,750 1,490 340 140 220 18,940
Total 293,600 93,200 23,180 5,840 3,520 419,350

Prince Edward Island Paid Employment 42,370 21,370 2,570 560 390 67,250
Investment 1,820 840 310 170 200 3,340
Pension 25,120 4,730 290 40 20 30,190
Social Benefits 9,040 90 - - - 9,130
Self-employment 2,920 1,240 360 140 90 4,750
Other 3,970 380 100 30 30 4,500
Total 85,230 28,630 3,620 940 730 119,160

Nova Scotia Paid Employment 235,430 132,820 23,170 4,720 2,800 398,950
Investment 9,230 6,160 2,920 1,640 1,850 21,810
Pension 177,430 33,450 2,090 380 120 213,460
Social Benefits 51,200 260 - - - 51,460
Self-employment 18,250 4,210 1,370 580 550 24,960
Other 37,230 2,830 650 270 300 41,280
Total 528,760 179,740 30,190 7,600 5,630 751,910

New Brunswick Paid Employment 203,570 108,150 17,020 3,450 1,830 334,040
Investment 5,020 3,150 1,500 920 1,160 11,740
Pension 148,020 22,550 1,180 200 40 172,000
Social Benefits 51,740 330 - - - 52,060
Self-employment 12,630 2,590 790 320 200 16,540
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Province or
Territory

Major Source
of Income

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

$47,630 or less

26,160
447,140
2,155,200
102,100
1,371,600
466,850
228,540
282,680
4,606,980
3,156,330
248,210
1,658,610
789,660
470,310
674,770
6,997,900
318,060
16,330
169,790
61,620
38,070
80,720
684,590

$47,630 - $95,259

1,970
138,740
1,288,500
55,350
238,650
5,180
29,180
20,100
1,636,950
2,163,840
103,770
464,220
1,050
64,040
40,710
2,837,620
188,400
7,420
37,600
90
5,860
3,570
242,950

Tax Bracket

$95,259 - $147,667 $147,667 - $210,371

420
20,920
235,220
21,010
14,500
10
9,220
5,090
285,050
548,630
46,900
43,320
10
20,140
11,810
670,800
35,500
2,590
2,110
1,450
900
42,550

140
5,030
47,470
10,890
2,790
4,860
2,160
68,170
138,610
27,260
8,680
9,170
5,860
189,590
6,740
1,390
360

640

410
9,540

$210,371 or more

170
3,410
32,690
16,620
1,180
10
7,790
2,590
60,880
100,770
40,720
2,840
11,810
7,950
164,100
4,630
2,420
160
770
500
8,470

All Brackets

28,870
615,240
3,759,070
205,980
1,628,710
472,050
279,590
312,620
6,658,030
6,108,180
466,860
2,177,680
790,720
575,470
741,100
10,860,000
553,330
30,150
210,020
61,710
46,800
86,090
988,100
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Province or
Territory

Major Source
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Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits

Self-employment

$47,630 or less

233,750
20,690
131,950
56,790
33,490
67,060
543,720
886,280
83,400
374,210
194,850
106,960
206,100
1,851,810
1,129,520
135,630
632,930
254,770
164,860
210,630
2,528,330
8,650

410

3,340
1,910

810

$47,630 - $95,259

167,730
15,330
31,100

140
6,780
4,690

225,770

702,800
53,100
94,550

390
15,680
13,490

879,990

744,050
61,120

149,110

430
34,750
13,790

1,003,240
8,340

220

1,010

300

Tax Bracket

$95,259 - $147,667 $147,667 - $210,371

44,120
5,720
1,920
1,700
1,170

54,630

226,480

22,650
8,620
4,310
3,950

266,010
183,730
27,490
12,050
10
8,540
3,980
235,800
1,900
140

110

100

9,900
2,990
310
580
460
14,240
70,650
11,630
1,820
1,740
1,930
87,770
46,510
14,960
2,420
3,090
1,670
68,640
330

90

10

40

$210,371 or more

3,940
2,990
90

530
500
8,050
46,390
15,400
660
2,020
2,740
67,210
29,850
20,210
890
2,800
2,100
55,850
120
120

20

All Brackets

459,440
47,720
165,380
56,930
43,070
73,870
846,400
1,932,600
186,180
479,860
195,240
130,710
228,200
3,152,790
2,133,640
259,400
797,400
255,210
214,040
232,160
3,891,850
19,340
970

4,470
1,910
1,260
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Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Yukon Other 780 90 40 20 20 940
Total 15,900 9,970 2,290 480 270 28,900

Northwest Territories Paid Employment 9,390 7,960 3,870 720 240 22,180
Investment 180 100 50 40 60 430
Pension 2,170 630 90 10 - 2,900
Social Benefits 2,930 10 - - - 2,940
Self-employment 450 130 50 30 20 670
Other 1,570 70 40 20 30 1,740
Total 16,690 8,900 4,090 820 350 30,860

Nunavut Paid Employment 7,960 4,470 2,480 440 120 15,470
Investment 60 20 10 10 20 120
Pension 1,120 110 20 - - 1,240
Social Benefits 3,210 - - - - 3,220
Self-employment 130 60 30 10 10 230
Other 1,480 10 10 10 10 1,530
Total 13,960 4,660 2,560 470 160 21,810

Non-resident Paid Employment 70,060 4,740 2,210 1,000 1,620 79,620
Investment 4,970 1,290 520 260 410 7,440
Pension 26,180 700 10 10 - 26,900
Social Benefits 260 - - - - 260
Self-employment 3,390 360 120 120 120 4,120
Other 32,740 430 70 20 20 33,280
Total 137,590 7,520 2,930 1,400 2,160 151,610
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Tax Bracket

$47,630 or less $47,630 - $95,259 $95,259 - $147,667 $147,667 - $210,371

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

All Canada Paid Employment 8,567,360 5,614,870 1,347,620 336,020
Investment 630,390 308,930 132,280 72,540
Pension 4,826,530 1,093,040 87,200 17,200
Social Benefits 1,998,200 8,680 30 10
Self-employment 1,087,070 168,740 48,930 21,640
Other 1,642,630 103,620 28,560 13,130
Total 18,752,190 7,297,880 1,644,620 460,530

$210,371 or more All Brackets
227,790 16,093,670
102,630 1,246,770
6,040 6,030,000
20 2,006,940
27,130 1,353,510
17,160 1,805,100

380,770 28,535,990




