



	Tax Bracket						
		\$47,630 or less	\$47,630 - \$95,259	\$95,259 - \$147,667	\$147,667 - \$210,371	\$210,371 or more	All Brackets
Province or Territory	Major Source of Income	_					
Newfoundland and Labradon	Paid Employment	110,780	71,710	20,740	4,930	2,400	210,560
	Investment	2,360	1,070	470	280	460	4,640
	Pension	104,070	14,640	890	160	50	119,800
	Social Benefits	53,380	720	-	-	-	54,100
	Self-employment	6,260	3,560	750	330	400	11,300
	Other	16,750	1,490	340	140	220	18,940
	Total	293,600	93,200	23,180	5,840	3,520	419,350
Prince Edward Island	Paid Employment	42,370	21,370	2,570	560	390	67,250
	Investment	1,820	840	310	170	200	3,340
	Pension	25,120	4,730	290	40	20	30,190
	Social Benefits	9,040	90	-	-	-	9,130
	Self-employment	2,920	1,240	360	140	90	4,750
	Other	3,970	380	100	30	30	4,500
	Total	85,230	28,630	3,620	940	730	119,160
Nova Scotia	Paid Employment	235,430	132,820	23,170	4,720	2,800	398,950
	Investment	9,230	6,160	2,920	1,640	1,850	21,810
	Pension	177,430	33,450	2,090	380	120	213,460
	Social Benefits	51,200	260	-	-	-	51,460
	Self-employment	18,250	4,210	1,370	580	550	24,960
	Other	37,230	2,830	650	270	300	41,280
	Total	528,760	179,740	30,190	7,600	5,630	751,910
New Brunswick	Paid Employment	203,570	108,150	17,020	3,450	1,830	334,040
	Investment	5,020	3,150	1,500	920	1,160	11,740
	Pension	148,020	22,550	1,180	200	40	172,000
	Social Benefits	51,740	330	-	-	-	52,060
	Self-employment	12,630	2,590	790	320	200	16,540



·		Tax Bracket						
		\$47,630 or less	\$47,630 - \$95,259	\$95,259 - \$147,667	\$147,667 - \$210,371	\$210,371 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Major Source of Income							
New Brunswick	Other	26,160	1,970	420	140	170	28,870	
	Total	447,140	138,740	20,920	5,030	3,410	615,240	
Quebec	Paid Employment	2,155,200	1,288,500	235,220	47,470	32,690	3,759,070	
	Investment	102,100	55,350	21,010	10,890	16,620	205,980	
	Pension	1,371,600	238,650	14,500	2,790	1,180	1,628,710	
	Social Benefits	466,850	5,180	10	-	10	472,050	
	Self-employment	228,540	29,180	9,220	4,860	7,790	279,590	
	Other	282,680	20,100	5,090	2,160	2,590	312,620	
	Total	4,606,980	1,636,950	285,050	68,170	60,880	6,658,030	
Ontario	Paid Employment	3,156,330	2,163,840	548,630	138,610	100,770	6,108,180	
	Investment	248,210	103,770	46,900	27,260	40,720	466,860	
	Pension	1,658,610	464,220	43,320	8,680	2,840	2,177,680	
	Social Benefits	789,660	1,050	10	-	-	790,720	
	Self-employment	470,310	64,040	20,140	9,170	11,810	575,470	
	Other	674,770	40,710	11,810	5,860	7,950	741,100	
	Total	6,997,900	2,837,620	670,800	189,590	164,100	10,860,000	
Manitoba	Paid Employment	318,060	188,400	35,500	6,740	4,630	553,330	
	Investment	16,330	7,420	2,590	1,390	2,420	30,150	
	Pension	169,790	37,600	2,110	360	160	210,020	
	Social Benefits	61,620	90	-	-	-	61,710	
	Self-employment	38,070	5,860	1,450	640	770	46,800	
	Other	80,720	3,570	900	410	500	86,090	
	Total	684,590	242,950	42,550	9,540	8,470	988,100	

(Continued)





		Tax Bracket						
		\$47,630 or less	\$47,630 - \$95,259	\$95,259 - \$147,667	\$147,667 - \$210,371	\$210,371 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Major Source of Income	_						
Saskatchewan	Paid Employment	233,750	167,730	44,120	9,900	3,940	459,440	
	Investment	20,690	15,330	5,720	2,990	2,990	47,720	
	Pension	131,950	31,100	1,920	310	90	165,380	
	Social Benefits	56,790	140	-	-	-	56,930	
	Self-employment	33,490	6,780	1,700	580	530	43,070	
	Other	67,060	4,690	1,170	460	500	73,870	
	Total	543,720	225,770	54,630	14,240	8,050	846,400	
Alberta	Paid Employment	886,280	702,800	226,480	70,650	46,390	1,932,600	
	Investment	83,400	53,100	22,650	11,630	15,400	186,180	
	Pension	374,210	94,550	8,620	1,820	660	479,860	
	Social Benefits	194,850	390	-	-	-	195,240	
	Self-employment	106,960	15,680	4,310	1,740	2,020	130,710	
	Other	206,100	13,490	3,950	1,930	2,740	228,200	
	Total	1,851,810	879,990	266,010	87,770	67,210	3,152,790	
British Columbia	Paid Employment	1,129,520	744,050	183,730	46,510	29,850	2,133,640	
	Investment	135,630	61,120	27,490	14,960	20,210	259,400	
	Pension	632,930	149,110	12,050	2,420	890	797,400	
	Social Benefits	254,770	430	10	-	-	255,210	
	Self-employment	164,860	34,750	8,540	3,090	2,800	214,040	
	Other	210,630	13,790	3,980	1,670	2,100	232,160	
	Total	2,528,330	1,003,240	235,800	68,640	55,850	3,891,850	
Yukon	Paid Employment	8,650	8,340	1,900	330	120	19,340	
	Investment	410	220	140	90	120	970	
	Pension	3,340	1,010	110	10	-	4,470	
	Social Benefits	1,910	-	-	-	-	1,910	
	Self-employment	810	300	100	40	20	1,260	





		Tax Bracket					
		\$47,630 or less	\$47,630 - \$95,259	\$95,259 - \$147,667	\$147,667 - \$210,371	\$210,371 or more	All Brackets
Province or Territory	Major Source of Income						
Yukon	Other	780	90	40	20	20	940
	Total	15,900	9,970	2,290	480	270	28,900
Northwest Territories	Paid Employment	9,390	7,960	3,870	720	240	22,180
	Investment	180	100	50	40	60	430
	Pension	2,170	630	90	10	-	2,900
	Social Benefits	2,930	10	-	-	-	2,940
	Self-employment	450	130	50	30	20	670
	Other	1,570	70	40	20	30	1,740
	Total	16,690	8,900	4,090	820	350	30,860
Nunavut	Paid Employment	7,960	4,470	2,480	440	120	15,470
	Investment	60	20	10	10	20	120
	Pension	1,120	110	20	-	-	1,240
	Social Benefits	3,210	-	-	-	-	3,220
	Self-employment	130	60	30	10	10	230
	Other	1,480	10	10	10	10	1,530
	Total	13,960	4,660	2,560	470	160	21,810
Non-resident	Paid Employment	70,060	4,740	2,210	1,000	1,620	79,620
	Investment	4,970	1,290	520	260	410	7,440
	Pension	26,180	700	10	10	-	26,900
	Social Benefits	260	-	-	-	-	260
	Self-employment	3,390	360	120	120	120	4,120
	Other	32,740	430	70	20	20	33,280
	Total	137,590	7,520	2,930	1,400	2,160	151,610

(Continued)



		Tax Bracket						
		\$47,630 or less	\$47,630 - \$95,259	\$95,259 - \$147,667	\$147,667 - \$210,371	\$210,371 or more	All Brackets	
Province or Territory	Major Source of Income							
All Canada	Paid Employment	8,567,360	5,614,870	1,347,620	336,020	227,790	16,093,670	
	Investment	630,390	308,930	132,280	72,540	102,630	1,246,770	
	Pension	4,826,530	1,093,040	87,200	17,200	6,040	6,030,000	
	Social Benefits	1,998,200	8,680	30	10	20	2,006,940	
	Self-employment	1,087,070	168,740	48,930	21,640	27,130	1,353,510	
	Other	1,642,630	103,620	28,560	13,130	17,160	1,805,100	
	Total	18,752,190	7,297,880	1,644,620	460,530	380,770	28,535,990	